
(From April 1, 2008 - to March 31, 2009)

1. Net Sales, Operating Income, Ordinary Income, Net Income (Units: billions of Yen)

1H Total 1H Total 1H（est.) Total(est.）

Net Sales 445.8 955.8 487.1 879.7 320.0 680.0
Operating Income 63.3 135.2 54.1 48.2 -14.0 -12.0
Ordinary Income 58.9 120.1 53.1 47.7 -16.0 -16.0
Net Income 34.4 75.5 33.6 28.1 -15.0 -17.0
Net Sales: Outside
Customers 140.4 290.8 117.2 219.9 60.0 140.0

Operating Income 21.3 43.3 12.2 8.0 -18.0 -33.0
Net Sales: Outside
Customers 270.3 586.1 337.2 596.5 230.0 480.0

Operating Income 38.8 84.0 42.0 40.0 8.0 25.0
Net Sales: Outside
Customers 26.3 59.0 23.2 44.6 19.0 45.0

Operating Income 0.9 4.1 -1.3 -2.7 -3.0 -3.0
Net Sales: Outside
Customers 8.9 19.8 9.6 18.7 11.0 15.0

Operating Income 2.5 3.6 1.5 2.9 -1.0 -1.0

1H Total 1H Total

119 114 106 101
162 162 163 144

3.Capital Expenditures, Depreciation & Amortization, R&D Expenditures (Unit: Billions of Yen)

1H Total 1H Total

Capital Expenditures 20.0 39.8 23.5 43.5
Depreciation &
Amortization 11.9 25.7 15.6 32.9
R&D Expenditures 28.8 58.4 30.1 61.5
Capital Expenditures 4.2 9.9 9.8 16.6
Depreciation &
Amortization 4.2 8.6 5.7 12.0
R&D Expenditures 12.5 26.2 12.8 26.6
Capital Expenditures 13.9 24.5 9.9 18.3
Depreciation &
Amortization 4.7 10.1 6.1 12.2
R&D Expenditures 10.4 19.9 11.0 21.9
Capital Expenditures 0.7 1.7 0.8 1.6
Depreciation &
Amortization 0.6 1.3 0.7 1.5
R&D Expenditures 1.8 3.7 2.0 3.9
Capital Expenditures 1.3 3.8 3.0 7.0
Depreciation &
Amortization 2.5 5.6 3.1 7.2
R&D Expenditures 4.0 8.5 4.3 9.1

* Investments in or depreciation of property, plant and equipment and intangible fixed assets.

4.Cash Dividends (yen)
05/3 06/3 09/3 10/3（est.）

4.0    4.0 4.0    6.0 12.5    5.5 4.0    4.0

08/3 09/3 10/3

08/3 09/3 10/3

Total(est.）

95
125

08/3

11.5    13.5

09/3 10/3

Total(est.）

41.0

38.0

56.0

07/3

6.5    11.5

Consolidated Financial and Business Data for the Year ended March 31, 2009

Other

Corporate

Precision
Equipment

Imaging
Products

Instruments

Nikon Corporation

May 13, 2009

Instruments

Other

Corporate

Imaging
Products

Euro

2.Exchange Rate

US$

Precision
Equipment

08/3



5.Sales units of Nikon IC Steppers & Scanners

1H Total 1H Total

68 146 32 61

10 18 10 17

78 164 42 78

24 45 37 65

6.Sales units of Nikon IC Steppers & Scanners by technology   * Excluding refurbished units

1H Total 1H Total

i-line 21 58 15 20
KrF 8 15 3 14
ArF 36 58 6 10

ArF imm. 3 15 8 16
EUVL - - - 1

7.Sales units of Nikon IC Steppers & Scanners by region   * Excluding refurbished units

1H Total 1H Total

Japan 19 50 19 27
U.S. 14 25 4 18

Europe 3 6 3 9
Korea 7 16 3 4

Taiwan 21 41 - -
Others 4 8 3 3

8.LCD Steppers & Scanners Sales units by Generation　　　* Excluding refurbished units

1H Total 1H Total

～4G 8 11 7 16
5G/6G 9 16 19 27
7G～ 7 18 11 22

9.Shipment / Sales units of Nikon imaging products     [Unit: thousands units] 　＊08/3: Shipment Units  /  09/3&10/3: Sales Units

1H Total

Domestic 220 510
Exports 1,250 2,580
Total 1,470 3,090

Domestic 320 660
Exports 1,880 3,790
Total 2,200 4,450

Domestic 410 840
Exports 3,620 7,710
Total 4,030 8,550

3,420

4,870

10,330

Total(est.）

10,000

10/3

09/3 10/3

10/3

10/3

1

19
-

4

32

Total(est.）

Total(est.）

Compact DSC

Camera lenses

Single-Lens Reflex DSC

3,400

4,800

36

5

15

08/3

08/3

08/3

08/3

08/3

New IC Steppers & Scanners

Refurbished

Total

LCD Steppers & Scanners

09/3

09/3

Total(est.）

Total(est.）

09/3

09/3

10/3

40

13

53

2

2

-
-

17

1
18

Total


