



Consolidated Financial and Business Data for the Year ended March 31, 2009

(From April 1, 2008 - to March 31, 2009)

Nikon Corporation

1. Net Sales, Operating Income, Ordinary Income, Net Income (Units: billions of Yen)

		08/3		09/3		10/3	
		1H	Total	1H	Total	1H (est.)	Total(est.)
	Net Sales	445.8	955.8	487.1	879.7	320.0	680.0
Corporate	Operating Income	63.3	135.2	54.1	48.2	-14.0	-12.0
	Ordinary Income	58.9	120.1	53.1	47.7	-16.0	-16.0
	Net Income	34.4	75.5	33.6	28.1	-15.0	-17.0
Precision	Net Sales: Outside Customers	140.4	290.8	117.2	219.9	60.0	140.0
Equipment	Operating income	21.3	43.3	12.2	8.0	-18.0	-33.0
Imaging	Net Sales: Outside Customers	270.3	586.1	337.2	596.5	230.0	480.0
Products	Operating Income	38.8	84.0	42.0	40.0	8.0	25.0
Instruments	Net Sales: Outside Customers	26.3	59.0	23.2	44.6	19.0	45.0
	Operating Income	0.9	4.1	-1.3	-2.7	-3.0	-3.0
Other	Net Sales: Outside Customers	8.9	19.8	9.6	18.7	11.0	15.0
	Operating Income	2.5	3.6	1.5	2.9	-1.0	-1.0

2.Exchange Rate

	08/3			
	1H	Total		
US\$	119	114		
Euro	162	162		

09/3					
1H	Total				
106	101				
163	144				

10/3
Total(est.)
95
125

3. Capital Expenditures, Depreciation & Amortization, R&D Expenditures (Unit: Billions of Yen)

		08/3			09/3		10/3
		1H	Total		1H	Total	Total(est.)
	Capital Expenditures	20.0	39.8	Ī	23.5	43.5	41.0
Corporate	Depreciation & Amortization	11.9	25.7		15.6	32.9	38.0
	R&D Expenditures	28.8	58.4		30.1	61.5	56.0
D	Capital Expenditures	4.2	9.9		9.8	16.6	
Precision Equipment	Depreciation & Amortization	4.2	8.6		5.7	12.0	
	R&D Expenditures	12.5	26.2		12.8	26.6	
	Capital Expenditures	13.9	24.5		9.9	18.3	
Imaging Products	Depreciation & Amortization	4.7	10.1		6.1	12.2	
	R&D Expenditures	10.4	19.9		11.0	21.9	
	Capital Expenditures	0.7	1.7		0.8	1.6	
Instruments	Depreciation & Amortization	0.6	1.3		0.7	1.5	
	R&D Expenditures	1.8	3.7		2.0	3.9	
	Capital Expenditures	1.3	3.8		3.0	7.0	
Other	Depreciation & Amortization	2.5	5.6		3.1	7.2	
	R&D Expenditures	4.0	8.5		4.3	9.1	

 $^{{\}rm *Investments~in~or~depreciation~of~property, plant~and~equipment~and~intangible~fixed~assets.}\\$

4.Cash Dividends (yen)

05/3	06/3	07/3	08/3	09/3	10/3 (est.)
4.0 4.0	4.0 6.0	6.5 11.5	11.5 13.5	12.5 5.5	4.0 4.0

5. Sales units of Nikon IC Steppers & Scanners

	08	/3	09	9/3	10/3
	1H	Total	1H	Total	Total(est.)
New IC Steppers & Scanners	68	146	32	61	40
Refurbished	10	18	10	17	13
Total	78	164	42	78	53
LCD Steppers & Scanners	24	45	37	65	36

6.Sales units of Nikon IC Steppers & Scanners by technology * Excluding refurbished units

	steppers ee s	in a minus				
	08	3/3		09/3	10/3	
	1H	Total	1H	Total	Total(est.)	
i-line	21	58	1	5 20	5	
KrF	8	15		3 14	15	
ArF	36	58		6 10	1	
ArF imm.	3	15		8 16	19	
EUVL	-	-		- 1	-	

7.Sales units of Nikon IC Steppers & Scanners by region * Excluding refurbished units

	btoppers & bt			5 rerarensmea an	
	08	/3	09	0/3	10/3
	1H	Total	1H	Total	Total(est.)
Japan	19	50	19	27	4
U.S.	14	25	4	18	32
Europe	3	6	3	9	2
Korea	7	16	3	4	2
Taiwan	21	41	-	-	-
Others	4	8	3	3	-

8.LCD Steppers & Scanners Sales units by Generation * Excluding refurbished units

		-,		8	
	08	/3	09	9/3	10/3
	1H	Total	1H	Total	Total(est.)
\sim 4G	8	11	7	16	17
5G/6G	9	16	19	27	1
$7G\sim$	7	18	11	22	18

9.Shipment / Sales units of Nikon imaging products [Unit: thousands units] *08/3: Shipment Units / 09/3&10/3: Sales Units

	08/3		09/3	10/3
Single-Lens Reflex DSC	1H	Total	Total	Total(est.)
Domestic	220	510		
Exports	1,250	2,580		
Total	1,470	3,090	3,420	3,400
Camera lenses				
Domestic	320	660		
Exports	1,880	3,790		
Total	2,200	4,450	4,870	4,800
Compact DSC	•			
Domestic	410	840		
Exports	3,620	7,710		
Total	4,030	8,550	10,330	10,000
•			·	